
Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking

and Richaerd Abbott

Aston Hill Downhill Series

2016 Round 1 - Black Run

Full Results

Aston Hill

17th April 2016

All Riders - Black Run

* Note: Where best times are equal, the other run time counts for position

Posn Bib Rider Nation Category Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 205 Darren EVANS GB Expert/Elite Men B1KE 1:30.24 1:28.07 1:28.07 -

2 201 Glenroy MARTIN GB Expert/Elite Men Aston Hill MTB Club 870981 1:31.30 1:28.24 1:28.24 0.17

3 204 Al WARRELL GB Expert/Elite Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:32.31 1:28.27 1:28.27 0.20

4 102 Warren FIELD EN Senior Men  1:35.46 1:32.82 1:32.82 4.75

5 146 John HOLBROOK GB Master Men  1:37.29 1:33.19 1:33.19 5.12

6 206 Bill FARRINGTON Expert/Elite Men Adventure X 1:40.63 1:34.93 1:34.93 6.86

7 145 Brad HALE GB Master Men  1:35.90 1:36.02 1:35.90 7.83

8 163 Chris SPOONER GB Master Men 831739 1:48.48 1:35.91 1:35.91 7.84

9 134 Sean TOPPING Senior Men  1:37.55 1:36.03 1:36.03 7.96

10 162 Stephen SIMMS GB Master Men 420535 1:36.47 1:47.01 1:36.47 8.40

11 167 James WEAMES GB Master Men 471766 1:41.50 1:36.62 1:36.62 8.55

12 174 David BURNHAM Master Men  1:42.77 1:36.75 1:36.75 8.68

13 60 Riley JENNER GB Youth Men  1:41.20 1:37.13 1:37.13 9.06

14 62 Josh MEAD GB Youth Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:39.86 1:37.39 1:37.39 9.32

15 46 Jordan BEIGHTON GB Youth Men Kreek Racing Team 890596 1:37.82 1:38.40 1:37.82 9.75

16 96 Christopher COCKRILL GB Senior Men 831462 1:38.18 1:37.94 1:37.94 9.87

17 137 Alex BAYNE GB Master Men 417946 1:39.53 1:38.75 1:38.75 10.68

18 118 Tom SEABROOK EN Senior Men 1235219 1:39.11 1:49.30 1:39.11 11.04

19 104 Darrel HARRIS EN Senior Men  1:43.15 1:39.39 1:39.39 11.32

20 72 William EASEY GB Junior Men 1217419 1:46.93 1:40.41 1:40.41 12.34

21 121 Reece WHARTON EN Senior Men Edd's Bikes 1:49.37 1:40.84 1:40.84 12.77

22 79 Owen MARTIN Junior Men Grips Bikes 1:40.95 1:41.55 1:40.95 12.88

23 149 Tim KEMP GB Master Men  1:47.14 1:41.30 1:41.30 13.23

24 192 Lee NEVARD EN Veteran Men Hayes Hawks BMX Club 839722 1:47.50 1:41.33 1:41.33 13.26

25 172 Linas KUPSTYS Master Men  1:55.50 1:41.42 1:41.42 13.35

26 109 Brandon KELLY GB Senior Men  1:47.83 1:42.50 1:42.50 14.43

27 141 Matthew ECCLESTON GB Master Men 824779 1:52.38 1:42.68 1:42.68 14.61

28 73 Harry FARNHILL GB Junior Men 881690 1:46.84 1:42.85 1:42.85 14.78

29 194 Guy THERON GB Veteran Men 1008565 1:46.84 1:43.46 1:43.46 15.39

30 106 Ben HORNE GB Senior Men Flowriders 1124974 1:51.97 1:43.47 1:43.47 15.40

31 126 Jason SMITH Senior Men  1:47.21 1:43.94 1:43.94 15.87

32 191 Shane MACIAK GB Veteran Men 1083483 1:51.63 1:44.58 1:44.58 16.51

33 52 Drew LANE EN Youth Men  1:53.39 1:44.77 1:44.77 16.70

34 122 Lewis WIGHTON GB Senior Men Royal Air Force CA 985909 1:46.64 1:45.03 1:45.03 16.96

35 63 Lord HAMILTON-FOX GB Junior Men B1KE 1:48.18 1:45.39 1:45.39 17.32

36 69 James CALDWELL GB Junior Men 999295 1:49.22 1:45.40 1:45.40 17.33

37 128 George FOUNTAIN Senior Men  1:47.62 1:45.74 1:45.74 17.67

38 133 Sushant LAMA Senior Men  1:51.40 1:46.51 1:46.51 18.44

39 125 John RUTHERFORD Senior Men  1:46.61 DNF 1:46.61 18.54

40 129 Will ALDERTON Senior Men  1:46.64 DNF 1:46.64 18.57

41 140 Mark CRAY GB Master Men 417454 1:51.44 1:47.24 1:47.24 19.17

42 101 Leon FALCONER GB Senior Men 933436 1:48.22 1:47.32 1:47.32 19.25

43 185 Lee HANDLEY GB Veteran Men 722421 1:55.15 1:47.79 1:47.79 19.72

44 33 Sion MARGRAVE GB Juvenile Men Whisper RDT 1229008 1:51.52 1:47.89 1:47.89 19.82

45 78 Alfie KILNER GB Junior Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:48.83 DNS 1:48.83 20.76

46 29 Jeremy COE GB Juvenile Men 838867 1:55.61 1:49.03 1:49.03 20.96

47 187 Neil KEMP GB Veteran Men  DNF 1:49.04 1:49.04 20.97

48 41 Finn STOCKINGS Juvenile Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:51.71 1:49.14 1:49.14 21.07

49 65 Will TURNBULL Youth Men  1:49.14 2:15.58 1:49.14 21.07

50 99 Joshua DILLON GB Senior Men Edd's Bikes 1031617 1:49.71 1:54.71 1:49.71 21.64

51 182 Saul DIVERS EN Veteran Men  1:53.52 1:50.06 1:50.06 21.99

52 147 Adam HOSKINS GB Master Men 894379 1:54.00 1:50.13 1:50.13 22.06

53 92 Jonny BARTLE GB Senior Men  1:53.31 1:50.34 1:50.34 22.27

54 55 James PERRY GB Youth Men Summit MTB Club 1090127 1:55.35 1:50.40 1:50.40 22.33

55 70 Finn CHAPMAN GB Junior Men Life Behind Bars Cardiff 12 1:56.39 1:50.44 1:50.44 22.37

56 71 Csaba CSENGE GB Junior Men 1230696 2:12.74 1:50.49 1:50.49 22.42

57 186 Daniel KELLY GB Veteran Men  1:50.81 DNF 1:50.81 22.74

58 143 Barry FENTON GB Master Men Royal Air Force CA 833377 1:58.65 1:50.94 1:50.94 22.87
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59 197 Ian WARBY Veteran Men B1KE.com 1:56.15 1:51.76 1:51.76 23.69

60 195 Nick TONKS GB Veteran Men 1235218 1:58.60 1:52.28 1:52.28 24.21

61 111 Josh LLOYD GB Senior Men 1022716 1:52.32 2:01.00 1:52.32 24.25

62 116 Paul ROGERS GB Senior Men Royal Air Force CA 886762 2:00.97 1:52.73 1:52.73 24.66

63 188 Alex LAWLER GB Veteran Men 721401 1:57.66 1:52.83 1:52.83 24.76

64 161 Gabriel SHEPPARD GB Master Men  1:55.67 1:53.10 1:53.10 25.03

65 100 Chris EDMUNDS GB Senior Men  1:54.22 1:53.46 1:53.46 25.39

66 153 Ian MARSTON GB Master Men 470929 1:54.37 1:55.99 1:54.37 26.30

67 36 Oliver RAJA-BROWN GB Juvenile Men Summit MTB Club 990646 1:58.69 1:54.47 1:54.47 26.40

68 53 William LEA EN Youth Men B1KE Devo 1:57.49 1:54.50 1:54.50 26.43

69 164 Brad VAUGHAN GB Master Men  2:02.75 1:54.69 1:54.69 26.62

70 158 Murray RAWSON EN Master Men  1:55.10 1:54.79 1:54.79 26.72

71 38 Connor SMITH GB Juvenile Men NX2 MTB 713447 2:16.11 1:55.19 1:55.19 27.12

72 54 Ben LEAMAN GB Youth Men C6 Bikes 908267 2:10.61 1:55.43 1:55.43 27.36

73 45 Thomas BARROWCLIFFE GB Youth Men Summit MTB Club 709444 1:59.53 1:55.54 1:55.54 27.47

74 138 Steve BOWEN GB Master Men Didcot Phoenix CC 1151174 1:56.56 1:55.80 1:55.80 27.73

75 169 David SOLOMONS GB Master Men  2:00.86 1:56.06 1:56.06 27.99

76 312 Ben ROBBINS Hard Tail  2:15.94 1:56.19 1:56.19 28.12

77 75 Matthew MCGOVERN GB Junior Men Sutton Cycling Club 455377 2:05.29 1:56.36 1:56.36 28.29

78 51 Ollie KENWARD GB Youth Men  2:09.55 1:56.42 1:56.42 28.35

79 87 Callum ADAMSON GB Senior Men  2:02.27 1:56.52 1:56.52 28.45

80 179 James ADAMS GB Veteran Men 1231521 2:07.68 1:56.52 1:56.52 28.45

81 165 Carlo VISCIONE GB Master Men  2:04.15 1:57.05 1:57.05 28.98

82 157 Mark PARRY GB Master Men 976558 1:57.07 2:01.64 1:57.07 29.00

83 196 Joe KILLNER GB Veteran Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:58.74 1:57.44 1:57.44 29.37

84 120 Tom WALTON GB Senior Men Mercedes AMG Petronas 11626 2:08.95 1:57.73 1:57.73 29.66

85 130 Redas RAGINSKAS LT Master Men  1:58.58 2:01.53 1:58.58 30.51

86 107 Connor HORTON EN Senior Men  2:03.05 1:58.64 1:58.64 30.57

87 14 Adam FIELDSEND GB Hard Tail Royal Air Force CA 1204321 2:02.63 1:58.98 1:58.98 30.91

88 117 Dom RUSSELL GB Senior Men  2:01.35 1:59.20 1:59.20 31.13

89 23 Megham HARRIS Women Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 2:22.32 1:59.54 1:59.54 31.47

90 58 Aaron WESTWOOD GB Youth Men 1137336 2:00.06 1:59.57 1:59.57 31.50

91 119 Douglas TELFER EN Senior Men  2:07.00 1:59.60 1:59.60 31.53

92 108 Brad HULSE EN Senior Men  DNF 2:00.00 2:00.00 31.93

93 15 Dan HART GB Hard Tail 1009255 2:07.72 2:00.06 2:00.06 31.99

94 105 Sean HOPKINS EN Senior Men Royal Air Force CA 2:00.38 2:01.22 2:00.38 32.31

95 142 Thomas ELLERY GB Master Men Royal Air Force CA 1245393 2:00.66 2:02.67 2:00.66 32.59

96 49 Seth KANARIS GB Youth Men Hillingdon Slipstreamers 88 2:10.11 2:00.86 2:00.86 32.79

97 6 Kenzie NEVARD GB Young Ripper Kona UK 467248 2:07.20 2:01.88 2:01.88 33.81

98 110 Jared KIRCHER GB Senior Men 921218 2:02.52 DNS 2:02.52 34.45

99 152 Nick LUMB EN Master Men  2:15.81 2:02.52 2:02.52 34.45

100 132 Samuel MOUSLEY Senior Men  DNF 2:02.83 2:02.83 34.76

101 170 Danny GORMAN GB Master Men  2:21.89 2:02.94 2:02.94 34.87

102 155 Jonathan NEWNHAM GB Master Men  2:03.22 DNF 2:03.22 35.15

103 39 Jack TURNER GB Juvenile Men 1243266 2:14.79 2:03.43 2:03.43 35.36

104 112 Edward MEAKES GB Senior Men 1212393 2:05.81 2:03.54 2:03.54 35.47

105 97 Lewis DANN EN Senior Men Royal Air Force CA 1242847 2:03.67 DNF 2:03.67 35.60

106 148 Ben HUTTON EN Master Men  2:09.16 2:03.98 2:03.98 35.91

107 114 David RAWLINS GB Senior Men  2:04.07 DNS 2:04.07 36.00

108 124 Daniel WIMBERLEY EN Senior Men Rogate Downhill 2:04.65 2:06.05 2:04.65 36.58

109 35 Conor PADDY EN Juvenile Men  2:55.56 2:04.72 2:04.72 36.65

110 168 Billy WYNNE WILLSON EN Master Men  2:13.19 2:04.91 2:04.91 36.84

111 3 Toby DRISCOLL EN Young Ripper 1108102 2:18.02 2:05.01 2:05.01 36.94

112 202 Darrell WILLIAMS GB Expert/Elite Men  2:37.07 2:05.04 2:05.04 36.97

113 56 Callum RHEAD GB Youth Men 822242 2:11.06 2:05.15 2:05.15 37.08

114 50 Charlie KELLY GB Youth Men  2:13.25 2:05.21 2:05.21 37.14

115 166 Michal WATOR PL Master Men  2:16.40 2:05.60 2:05.60 37.53

116 151 Rich LEESON GB Master Men 1235742 2:05.86 2:11.24 2:05.86 37.79

117 61 Cameron ROSS GB Youth Men Team Flowriders DNF 2:05.90 2:05.90 37.83

118 18 Joshua SCOTT Hard Tail  2:13.87 2:06.48 2:06.48 38.41

119 64 Aaron MARVIN Youth Men  DNF 2:07.22 2:07.22 39.15

120 171 Christopher COX Master Men  DNF 2:07.52 2:07.52 39.45

121 94 John BUSBY EN Senior Men Royal Air Force CA 1245119 2:08.60 2:08.46 2:08.46 40.39

122 21 Fay JORDAN GB Women Royal Air Force CA 840360 2:11.74 2:08.64 2:08.64 40.57

123 136 Simon APPS EN Master Men  2:19.01 2:08.77 2:08.77 40.70

124 34 Lucas MEAD GB Juvenile Men Team Flowriders 462296 2:08.78 2:09.61 2:08.78 40.71

125 159 Matteo ROSSETTI GB Master Men  2:08.94 2:11.36 2:08.94 40.87

126 30 Hugo DE BOISSARD EN Juvenile Men  2:10.26 2:17.76 2:10.26 42.19

127 47 Daniel BLACKMORE GB Youth Men 1242328 2:17.11 2:11.26 2:11.26 43.19

128 7 Achill SWEENEY GB Young Ripper  2:11.27 2:13.58 2:11.27 43.20

129 135 Baz ANDREWS GB Master Men  2:12.05 2:13.45 2:12.05 43.98

130 154 Jonathon NASH EN Master Men Royal Air Force CA 2:18.03 2:13.40 2:13.40 45.33

131 57 Carl SMITH EN Youth Men  2:15.16 2:16.53 2:15.16 47.09

132 2 Angus BEGGIN EN Young Ripper  2:33.11 2:15.24 2:15.24 47.17

133 24 Gabrielle GELGOTATE Women  2:56.84 2:16.16 2:16.16 48.09
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134 1 Alonso BARBOUR GB Young Ripper Summit MTB Club 1075812 2:25.75 2:16.49 2:16.49 48.42

135 150 Shane KLUCKOW GB Master Men 722751 2:50.55 2:17.48 2:17.48 49.41

136 93 Marc BROOKS-HARLEY EN Senior Men  2:17.55 DNS 2:17.55 49.48

137 127 Jordan TESTER Senior Men Team Flowriders 890473 2:20.38 2:18.37 2:18.37 50.30

138 16 Ollie PATTLE Hard Tail  2:21.30 2:18.63 2:18.63 50.56

139 5 Milan MACHACEK GB Young Ripper 949712 2:31.85 2:19.00 2:19.00 50.93

140 189 Steven LEWIS EN Veteran Men  2:42.49 2:19.10 2:19.10 51.03

141 17 Nick LARKIN GB Hard Tail RAFCA 2:31.53 2:21.65 2:21.65 53.58

142 31 Jack DRISCOLL GB Juvenile Men 1108098 DNF 2:22.12 2:22.12 54.05

143 22 Katie SWEETING EN Women Royal Air Force CA 1248440 2:51.48 2:22.44 2:22.44 54.37

144 144 Andrew GARNER EN Master Men  2:22.76 DNS 2:22.76 54.69

145 123 Christopher WILCE GB Senior Men Royal Air Force CA 1242902 2:27.86 2:35.88 2:27.86 59.79

146 74 Bradley LANE EN Junior Men  2:34.16 2:30.34 2:30.34 1:02.27

147 131 Kye ANDREW Senior Men  2:33.93 DNS 2:33.93 1:05.86

148 48 Greg BROOKHOUSE GB Youth Men  2:34.54 DNF 2:34.54 1:06.47

149 95 Harry CHAMPNEY EN Senior Men  2:34.67 DNS 2:34.67 1:06.60

150 40 Nathan ROSS GB Juvenile Men Team Flowriders 3:15.28 DNF 3:15.28 1:47.21

 42 Joe COOPER Juvenile Men B1KE Devo 1146712 DNF DNS  -

 77 Rokan KAPLAN Junior Men  DNF DNF  -

 98 Mitch DAVIS EN Senior Men  DNF DNS  -

Category Listing

Race 1 Young Ripper 12 And Under

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 6 Kenzie NEVARD GB Kona UK 467248 2:07.20 2:01.88 2:01.88 -

2 3 Toby DRISCOLL EN 1108102 2:18.02 2:05.01 2:05.01 3.13

3 7 Achill SWEENEY GB  2:11.27 2:13.58 2:11.27 9.39

4 2 Angus BEGGIN EN  2:33.11 2:15.24 2:15.24 13.36

5 1 Alonso BARBOUR GB Summit MTB Club 1075812 2:25.75 2:16.49 2:16.49 14.61

6 5 Milan MACHACEK GB 949712 2:31.85 2:19.00 2:19.00 17.12

Race 2 Hard Tail 12 Plus

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 312 Ben ROBBINS  2:15.94 1:56.19 1:56.19 -

2 14 Adam FIELDSEND GB Royal Air Force CA 1204321 2:02.63 1:58.98 1:58.98 2.79

3 15 Dan HART GB 1009255 2:07.72 2:00.06 2:00.06 3.87

4 18 Joshua SCOTT  2:13.87 2:06.48 2:06.48 10.29

5 16 Ollie PATTLE  2:21.30 2:18.63 2:18.63 22.44

6 17 Nick LARKIN GB RAFCA 2:31.53 2:21.65 2:21.65 25.46

Race 3 Women 12 Plus

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 23 Megham HARRIS Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 2:22.32 1:59.54 1:59.54 -

2 21 Fay JORDAN GB Royal Air Force CA 840360 2:11.74 2:08.64 2:08.64 9.10

3 24 Gabrielle GELGOTATE  2:56.84 2:16.16 2:16.16 16.62

4 22 Katie SWEETING EN Royal Air Force CA 1248440 2:51.48 2:22.44 2:22.44 22.90

Race 4 Juvenile Men 13-14

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 33 Sion MARGRAVE GB Whisper RDT 1229008 1:51.52 1:47.89 1:47.89 -

2 29 Jeremy COE GB 838867 1:55.61 1:49.03 1:49.03 1.14

3 41 Finn STOCKINGS Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:51.71 1:49.14 1:49.14 1.25

4 36 Oliver RAJA-BROWN GB Summit MTB Club 990646 1:58.69 1:54.47 1:54.47 6.58

5 38 Connor SMITH GB NX2 MTB 713447 2:16.11 1:55.19 1:55.19 7.30

6 39 Jack TURNER GB 1243266 2:14.79 2:03.43 2:03.43 15.54

7 35 Conor PADDY EN  2:55.56 2:04.72 2:04.72 16.83

8 34 Lucas MEAD GB Team Flowriders 462296 2:08.78 2:09.61 2:08.78 20.89

9 30 Hugo DE BOISSARD EN  2:10.26 2:17.76 2:10.26 22.37

10 31 Jack DRISCOLL GB 1108098 DNF 2:22.12 2:22.12 34.23

11 40 Nathan ROSS GB Team Flowriders 3:15.28 DNF 3:15.28 1:27.39

 42 Joe COOPER B1KE Devo 1146712 DNF DNS  -
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Race 5 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 60 Riley JENNER GB  1:41.20 1:37.13 1:37.13 -

2 62 Josh MEAD GB Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:39.86 1:37.39 1:37.39 0.26

3 46 Jordan BEIGHTON GB Kreek Racing Team 890596 1:37.82 1:38.40 1:37.82 0.69

4 52 Drew LANE EN  1:53.39 1:44.77 1:44.77 7.64

5 65 Will TURNBULL  1:49.14 2:15.58 1:49.14 12.01

6 55 James PERRY GB Summit MTB Club 1090127 1:55.35 1:50.40 1:50.40 13.27

7 53 William LEA EN B1KE Devo 1:57.49 1:54.50 1:54.50 17.37

8 54 Ben LEAMAN GB C6 Bikes 908267 2:10.61 1:55.43 1:55.43 18.30

9 45 Thomas BARROWCLIFFE GB Summit MTB Club 709444 1:59.53 1:55.54 1:55.54 18.41

10 51 Ollie KENWARD GB  2:09.55 1:56.42 1:56.42 19.29

11 58 Aaron WESTWOOD GB 1137336 2:00.06 1:59.57 1:59.57 22.44

12 49 Seth KANARIS GB Hillingdon Slipstreamers 88 2:10.11 2:00.86 2:00.86 23.73

13 56 Callum RHEAD GB 822242 2:11.06 2:05.15 2:05.15 28.02

14 50 Charlie KELLY GB  2:13.25 2:05.21 2:05.21 28.08

15 61 Cameron ROSS GB Team Flowriders DNF 2:05.90 2:05.90 28.77

16 64 Aaron MARVIN  DNF 2:07.22 2:07.22 30.09

17 47 Daniel BLACKMORE GB 1242328 2:17.11 2:11.26 2:11.26 34.13

18 57 Carl SMITH EN  2:15.16 2:16.53 2:15.16 38.03

19 48 Greg BROOKHOUSE GB  2:34.54 DNF 2:34.54 57.41

Race 6 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 72 William EASEY GB 1217419 1:46.93 1:40.41 1:40.41 -

2 79 Owen MARTIN Grips Bikes 1:40.95 1:41.55 1:40.95 0.54

3 73 Harry FARNHILL GB 881690 1:46.84 1:42.85 1:42.85 2.44

4 63 Lord HAMILTON-FOX GB B1KE 1:48.18 1:45.39 1:45.39 4.98

5 69 James CALDWELL GB 999295 1:49.22 1:45.40 1:45.40 4.99

6 78 Alfie KILNER GB Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:48.83 DNS 1:48.83 8.42

7 70 Finn CHAPMAN GB Life Behind Bars Cardiff 12 1:56.39 1:50.44 1:50.44 10.03

8 71 Csaba CSENGE GB 1230696 2:12.74 1:50.49 1:50.49 10.08

9 75 Matthew MCGOVERN GB Sutton Cycling Club 455377 2:05.29 1:56.36 1:56.36 15.95

10 74 Bradley LANE EN  2:34.16 2:30.34 2:30.34 49.93

 77 Rokan KAPLAN  DNF DNF  -

Race 7 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 102 Warren FIELD EN  1:35.46 1:32.82 1:32.82 -

2 134 Sean TOPPING  1:37.55 1:36.03 1:36.03 3.21

3 96 Christopher COCKRILL GB 831462 1:38.18 1:37.94 1:37.94 5.12

4 118 Tom SEABROOK EN 1235219 1:39.11 1:49.30 1:39.11 6.29

5 104 Darrel HARRIS EN  1:43.15 1:39.39 1:39.39 6.57

6 121 Reece WHARTON EN Edd's Bikes 1:49.37 1:40.84 1:40.84 8.02

7 109 Brandon KELLY GB  1:47.83 1:42.50 1:42.50 9.68

8 106 Ben HORNE GB Flowriders 1124974 1:51.97 1:43.47 1:43.47 10.65

9 126 Jason SMITH  1:47.21 1:43.94 1:43.94 11.12

10 122 Lewis WIGHTON GB Royal Air Force CA 985909 1:46.64 1:45.03 1:45.03 12.21

11 128 George FOUNTAIN  1:47.62 1:45.74 1:45.74 12.92

12 133 Sushant LAMA  1:51.40 1:46.51 1:46.51 13.69

13 125 John RUTHERFORD  1:46.61 DNF 1:46.61 13.79

14 129 Will ALDERTON  1:46.64 DNF 1:46.64 13.82

15 101 Leon FALCONER GB 933436 1:48.22 1:47.32 1:47.32 14.50

16 99 Joshua DILLON GB Edd's Bikes 1031617 1:49.71 1:54.71 1:49.71 16.89

17 92 Jonny BARTLE GB  1:53.31 1:50.34 1:50.34 17.52

18 111 Josh LLOYD GB 1022716 1:52.32 2:01.00 1:52.32 19.50

19 116 Paul ROGERS GB Royal Air Force CA 886762 2:00.97 1:52.73 1:52.73 19.91

20 100 Chris EDMUNDS GB  1:54.22 1:53.46 1:53.46 20.64

21 87 Callum ADAMSON GB  2:02.27 1:56.52 1:56.52 23.70

22 120 Tom WALTON GB Mercedes AMG Petronas 11626 2:08.95 1:57.73 1:57.73 24.91

23 107 Connor HORTON EN  2:03.05 1:58.64 1:58.64 25.82

24 117 Dom RUSSELL GB  2:01.35 1:59.20 1:59.20 26.38

25 119 Douglas TELFER EN  2:07.00 1:59.60 1:59.60 26.78

26 108 Brad HULSE EN  DNF 2:00.00 2:00.00 27.18

27 105 Sean HOPKINS EN Royal Air Force CA 2:00.38 2:01.22 2:00.38 27.56

28 110 Jared KIRCHER GB 921218 2:02.52 DNS 2:02.52 29.70

29 132 Samuel MOUSLEY  DNF 2:02.83 2:02.83 30.01

30 112 Edward MEAKES GB 1212393 2:05.81 2:03.54 2:03.54 30.72

31 97 Lewis DANN EN Royal Air Force CA 1242847 2:03.67 DNF 2:03.67 30.85

32 114 David RAWLINS GB  2:04.07 DNS 2:04.07 31.25

33 124 Daniel WIMBERLEY EN Rogate Downhill 2:04.65 2:06.05 2:04.65 31.83

Timing and Results
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Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking

and Richaerd Abbott

Aston Hill Downhill Series

2016 Round 1 - Black Run

Full Results

Aston Hill

17th April 2016

34 94 John BUSBY EN Royal Air Force CA 1245119 2:08.60 2:08.46 2:08.46 35.64

35 93 Marc BROOKS-HARLEY EN  2:17.55 DNS 2:17.55 44.73

36 127 Jordan TESTER Team Flowriders 890473 2:20.38 2:18.37 2:18.37 45.55

37 123 Christopher WILCE GB Royal Air Force CA 1242902 2:27.86 2:35.88 2:27.86 55.04

38 131 Kye ANDREW  2:33.93 DNS 2:33.93 1:01.11

39 95 Harry CHAMPNEY EN  2:34.67 DNS 2:34.67 1:01.85

 98 Mitch DAVIS EN  DNF DNS  -

Race 8 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 146 John HOLBROOK GB  1:37.29 1:33.19 1:33.19 -

2 145 Brad HALE GB  1:35.90 1:36.02 1:35.90 2.71

3 163 Chris SPOONER GB 831739 1:48.48 1:35.91 1:35.91 2.72

4 162 Stephen SIMMS GB 420535 1:36.47 1:47.01 1:36.47 3.28

5 167 James WEAMES GB 471766 1:41.50 1:36.62 1:36.62 3.43

6 174 David BURNHAM  1:42.77 1:36.75 1:36.75 3.56

7 137 Alex BAYNE GB 417946 1:39.53 1:38.75 1:38.75 5.56

8 149 Tim KEMP GB  1:47.14 1:41.30 1:41.30 8.11

9 172 Linas KUPSTYS  1:55.50 1:41.42 1:41.42 8.23

10 141 Matthew ECCLESTON GB 824779 1:52.38 1:42.68 1:42.68 9.49

11 140 Mark CRAY GB 417454 1:51.44 1:47.24 1:47.24 14.05

12 147 Adam HOSKINS GB 894379 1:54.00 1:50.13 1:50.13 16.94

13 143 Barry FENTON GB Royal Air Force CA 833377 1:58.65 1:50.94 1:50.94 17.75

14 161 Gabriel SHEPPARD GB  1:55.67 1:53.10 1:53.10 19.91

15 153 Ian MARSTON GB 470929 1:54.37 1:55.99 1:54.37 21.18

16 164 Brad VAUGHAN GB  2:02.75 1:54.69 1:54.69 21.50

17 158 Murray RAWSON EN  1:55.10 1:54.79 1:54.79 21.60

18 138 Steve BOWEN GB Didcot Phoenix CC 1151174 1:56.56 1:55.80 1:55.80 22.61

19 169 David SOLOMONS GB  2:00.86 1:56.06 1:56.06 22.87

20 165 Carlo VISCIONE GB  2:04.15 1:57.05 1:57.05 23.86

21 157 Mark PARRY GB 976558 1:57.07 2:01.64 1:57.07 23.88

22 130 Redas RAGINSKAS LT  1:58.58 2:01.53 1:58.58 25.39

23 142 Thomas ELLERY GB Royal Air Force CA 1245393 2:00.66 2:02.67 2:00.66 27.47

24 152 Nick LUMB EN  2:15.81 2:02.52 2:02.52 29.33

25 170 Danny GORMAN GB  2:21.89 2:02.94 2:02.94 29.75

26 155 Jonathan NEWNHAM GB  2:03.22 DNF 2:03.22 30.03

27 148 Ben HUTTON EN  2:09.16 2:03.98 2:03.98 30.79

28 168 Billy WYNNE WILLSON EN  2:13.19 2:04.91 2:04.91 31.72

29 166 Michal WATOR PL  2:16.40 2:05.60 2:05.60 32.41

30 151 Rich LEESON GB 1235742 2:05.86 2:11.24 2:05.86 32.67

31 171 Christopher COX  DNF 2:07.52 2:07.52 34.33

32 136 Simon APPS EN  2:19.01 2:08.77 2:08.77 35.58

33 159 Matteo ROSSETTI GB  2:08.94 2:11.36 2:08.94 35.75

34 135 Baz ANDREWS GB  2:12.05 2:13.45 2:12.05 38.86

35 154 Jonathon NASH EN Royal Air Force CA 2:18.03 2:13.40 2:13.40 40.21

36 150 Shane KLUCKOW GB 722751 2:50.55 2:17.48 2:17.48 44.29

37 144 Andrew GARNER EN  2:22.76 DNS 2:22.76 49.57

Race 9 Veteran Men 40 Plus

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 192 Lee NEVARD EN Hayes Hawks BMX Club 839722 1:47.50 1:41.33 1:41.33 -

2 194 Guy THERON GB 1008565 1:46.84 1:43.46 1:43.46 2.13

3 191 Shane MACIAK GB 1083483 1:51.63 1:44.58 1:44.58 3.25

4 185 Lee HANDLEY GB 722421 1:55.15 1:47.79 1:47.79 6.46

5 187 Neil KEMP GB  DNF 1:49.04 1:49.04 7.71

6 182 Saul DIVERS EN  1:53.52 1:50.06 1:50.06 8.73

7 186 Daniel KELLY GB  1:50.81 DNF 1:50.81 9.48

8 197 Ian WARBY B1KE.com 1:56.15 1:51.76 1:51.76 10.43

9 195 Nick TONKS GB 1235218 1:58.60 1:52.28 1:52.28 10.95

10 188 Alex LAWLER GB 721401 1:57.66 1:52.83 1:52.83 11.50

11 179 James ADAMS GB 1231521 2:07.68 1:56.52 1:56.52 15.19

12 196 Joe KILLNER GB Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:58.74 1:57.44 1:57.44 16.11

13 189 Steven LEWIS EN  2:42.49 2:19.10 2:19.10 37.77

Race 10 Expert/Elite Men

Posn Bib Rider Nation Sponsor/Club BC ID Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 205 Darren EVANS GB B1KE 1:30.24 1:28.07 1:28.07 -

2 201 Glenroy MARTIN GB Aston Hill MTB Club 870981 1:31.30 1:28.24 1:28.24 0.17

3 204 Al WARRELL GB Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 1:32.31 1:28.27 1:28.27 0.20

4 206 Bill FARRINGTON Adventure X 1:40.63 1:34.93 1:34.93 6.86

5 202 Darrell WILLIAMS GB  2:37.07 2:05.04 2:05.04 36.97

Timing and Results
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